	Services. min.	120/41)	1100234	1000	/	}
Dair In: 1 9404 9923 1119	I tob description	113	the Eline C:	bolsted	Done	. by
REINO HER 17 122004WS	SAS e-filling "			. !		The second second second second
Vali No: Style GUETOM ?	E-mell patrila ther, A	((C 2515)	11 4	. 1	1	,
D.D.A: 7/04/025-09-4X	1-Niotor Claim Fo	rin			. 11	
and the state of t	1 1-Motor W/O (Whi	his: OD inn, 27	11.23	1		
OD . (79): Repening Only	i-Phote Uplouded	}				
(France: See, A. S.) and the second decided decided from the control of the contr	Assessment/Survey	Report	Trans.		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
TP (ageret)	Ass't Report by En	x ( Pand to C	Owner/White	1	And the second s	
Proformed Wash I MO Assign Wasp / QW: (	1		Tol:	F	ax:	i
F? Penticulars: Yeli No: G	BK 2117C	, INC(	אויעפעו(	( )	* ,	
Ovener / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Polley No: ( ) Pe	ried: (	) (	over Type: (		>	i a enemal submitted of more of
Confirmed by + '(		aler	Tim		}	-
	Note-list Status (WO).		1. F: 21-729	C. F: 30.	14014	
The same of the sa		/KO( )	***************************************			To the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section
Excess (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	( ) (00,521( ) 000	in the state of th		** ** 100 6		-
cencral Remarkant Const. Save Salar M.				managed in bridge-water-based and	Party ball the state of the sta	11
( ) Walk-in Customers info		ential & Suit	HIS HO ISION	or tebenet	1 TO ST	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	CATAMORPHIC PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSO		-		** **********	1
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoic	e: YES( )/NO	( ) ! 15.	ring Corl			The same and the same of the s
		T Tarana and the same			11	
Ramapiska NUNC booka ko 188 go 151			Distallines	Ample (%)	15.000 ADS	ut by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/	Courtery Car ( )		Distriges	Apple Cal	100000	ne by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / 2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection	Contrast Car ( ).		Descripes	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	1000000	ne ov
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Pest Repuir Inspection	Contrast Car ( ).			Ample va	Parto	The by
	Contrast Car ( ).		Designer	Aug play va	Paraba	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Pest Repuir Inspection 3) Uplact Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5] Injury /	Contrast Car ( ).			Ampinisa )		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Uplact Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )	Contrast Car ( ).			Acres (		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection 3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > ]  Injury /	Contrast Car ( ).			Ampidica		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection 3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > ]  Injury /	Contrast Car ( ).			Action of the second of the se		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection 3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury :  Onto Through McGGGG A Cost > 1	Contrast Car ( ).			Apple 3		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / 2) CC Check / Pert Reputs Inspection 3) 'Splood Resurvey Photo Respoir Cost > 5  /// Proceedings of the Cost > 5  // Proceedings of the Cost > 5	Courtesy Car ( )					
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) CC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection 3) Uplaced Resourcey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury:  MA 239 1168	Courtesy Car ( )	invice Pro	aration Ch			
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) GC Check/ Peri Repute Inspection 3) Uplact Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > ]  Injury /  Interview Cost   Cost	Courtesy Car ( )	invuice: Pro	Particle (13)		(21.17.20) (21.17.20)	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ CC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection D) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > )  Injury:  No. Through Actions  APP 289 168  Iterative Paracollysis ( )	Courtesy Car ( )	Invoice Pre	Daration Chi		1 (156) 510/514 510/514	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / 2) QC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection 3) Uplocd Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > 5  Injury :  Note Their Activities Additional Cost > 5  Injury :  Pris Their Resultings ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	Courtesy Car ( )	Investe: Pro  JAR: Accise  JOA: Darrays  JOA: Tawins  HET: Fillow-	Paresta (33 Appropriate (31)		(356) (356) (356) (356) (356) (356) (356) (356) (366)	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  CC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection  Dylond Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury :  MA 239   168  MA 239   168  March Cost > 168  March C	Courtesy Car ( )	Investe Pro  JAR: Accise  JOA: Darrays  JOF: Fallow-  SOF: Fillow-  SOF: Fillow-  SOF: Fillow-  OTR: Accion	Paresta (33 Antermet (31)		(3.56) 5107.545 5107.545 5107.545 5107.545 5107.545	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check/Peri Repute Inspection 3) Upland Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury /  Photo Turnil Anglight Allowance ( )/  Photo Turnil Angligh	Courtesy Car ( )	Involve Pro  (All Accidents)	Pareche (13 Antomical (31)		(356) 310 311 311	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / 2) QC Check / Pevi Reputs Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury :  This Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )  Phis Cural Medicile Addition of the poir Cost > )	Courtesy Car ( )	Invuiceipiro  () Alta Acelson  () DA, Barraye  () PT: Fellow-1  () PT: Fel	Pareris (3) Asserting (3) From 5 Service From 5 Ser		1 (156) 1 (	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check/Peri Repute Inspection 3) Upland Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury /  The Thomas Actions Actions and Actio	Courtesy Car ( )	Involve Pro  (Altracellary ) Altracellary (Dar Journal (D	Parents (13) Parents (13) Parents (13) Process Servey (13) Process		(2.17.4) (2.17.4) (2.17.4) (2.17.4) (3.17.4) (3.17.4) (4.17.4) (4.17.4) (4.17.4) (4.	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  2) QC Check/Peri Repute Inspection  3) Uplact Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury:  APPLY OF THE PRINCIPLE OF THE PRINC	Courtesy Car ( )	Involve Pro  Involve Pro  DA: Accident  DA: Daman  OF: Pellow-1  Fri Pellow-1  OF: Pel	Pareche (3)  Aprended (3)  Apr	AND SNO	(1554) 5149 515 515 515 5115 5115	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  2) QC Check / Peri Repuir Inspection  3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > )  Injury :  And Turney Maddens  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury :  And Turney Maddens  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury :  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury for Cost > )  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) /  Injury for Transport A	Courtesy Car ( )	Involve Pro  Involve Pro  DA: Accident  DA: Daman  OF: Pellow-1  Fri Pellow-1  OF: Pel	Parents (13) Antonwood (3) In the first of t	AND SNO	(2) 1720 (3) (2) 1720 (3) (2) 20 20 (3) (3) 20 20 (3) (4) 20 20 (3) (4) 20 20 (3) (5) 20 20 (3) (5) 20 20 (3) (5) 20 20 (3) (6) 20 20 (3) (7) 20 20 (3) (8) 20 2	

:



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

24/04/2023 11:19 (SGT) Date of Submission Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Reported by 21/04/2023 09:45 (SGT) Date of Accident PIE, Singapore **Exact Location of Accident** TOWARDS CHANGI (BEFORE STEVEN ROAD EXIT) Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SNF6410M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

No Is company? LI JIA Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX789H NRIC No doreamonjiaxi@yahoo.com.sg **Email Address** (Phone) +65-83398981 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Honda Manufacturer Shuttle Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

**INSURANCE COMPANY** 

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00145512200

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

LI JIA SXXXX789H 19/01/1987 Indoor

Private use

Private car

Auto

1496

No - Claiming third party

e.	
Date Of Driving Pass	31/10/2016
Driving experience	6 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
* Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-83398981
Alt. Phone Number	(110110) 100-0000001
	deve amanijavi@vahaa aam aa
Email Address	doreamonjiaxi@yahoo.com.sg
Address	BLK 804A KEAT HONG CLOSE #10-06
Address complement	-
Postcode	681804
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	2
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	140
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
modrance company or early consists and a series are a series and a ser	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	AFTER RAIN
Road Surface	Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	Vie
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	<u>-</u>
CIRCUMETANCES OF ACCIDENT	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
	V
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	WITH OWNER
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
NEWSCHOOL STATE OF THE STATE OF	
VIII B	001/04470

GBK2117C

Commercial vehicle

Name of Driver
Accident report SN08234O0001

Vehicle Category

Vehicle Model
Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	LI JIA
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-83398981
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SNF6410M
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes") (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A = SNF 6410 M = 63K 2117 C

#### Describe Circumstances of the Accident

ochise en cumotanees of the Addition	
Start handly also DE (1)	1.1110
I was traveling along PIE - Changi	While
	6 1 6 1 1
I drove pass Adam Flyover Before Steve	n Road Exit,
I sloved down and stop due the &	sent cap has
Stopped, then Suddenly vehicle 13 c	ollived onto
the real of my car.	

## Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Date of Accident	: 21/4/2023 Accident Time: 6945 (24-HR-Format)			
Accident Place	: PIE towards Changi ( Before Steven 12cm Exit)			
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	SNF6410M Make/Model:			
Insurace Company	: China Taiping Policy No: DMPCSNWOO1455 12200			
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: LI JIA SC 8777789H)			
Owner or Company Contact No.	:8339898 ) Owner's Hp Company Tel			
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: As above			
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 19/1/1987 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 31/10/1016			
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:			
DRIVER'S Address	: BIX 804 H Keat Hong Cluse \$10-06 \$ 681804			
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)2)			
DRIVER'S Occupation	: NDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)			
Email Address	: doraemon)ia xi @ Yahuu .con. 53			
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET			
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance			
Number of Passengers (Including Da	river):			
Was there any video Captured by car camera. YES \ NO  Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at the time of accident. Private use \ Work purpose  Any Injury (If YES, Pls state): Yes   Body Neck				
Other Party Driver's Particular (if any)				
Vehicle. No: GBK 2117	C Vehicle. No:			
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:			
Name Driver:	Name Driver:			
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:			

\* NEW - Passenger's name & gender:



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

MX1F

N

AN0687A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysla) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00145512200

Engine No.: L15B6053384

Cha. No.: GK82202757

1. Index Mark and Registration

SNE6410M

Number of Vehicle

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

2. Name of Policy Holder

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00) (00:00:00)

14/06/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

13/06/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons enlitted to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

Excess whichever is approach. The will be doubled.

One time Walver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: STANDARD CHARTERED BANK(S)LIMITED

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: CREDENCEL INSURANCE AGENCY Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 👬 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

O63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com